
At-Large 2020 Board Member Selection Timeline
Milestone Start Days until next 

milestone
Period Description

BCEC Publication of Call for EoIs Fri 11-Oct-2019 31 Submission of EoIs

Deadline for submission of EoIs Mon 11-Nov-2019 4 BCEC posts candidate information 
and requests candidate 
references

Request for Candidate References Fri 15-Nov-2019 21 Reference submission
Deadline for submission of Candidate 
references

Fri 06-Dec-2019 14 BCEC Candidate selection 
(includes previous period)

BCEC announcement of slate of 
candidates, non-redacted parts of EoIs 
published (if candidate permits)

Fri 20-Dec-2019 28 RALOs identify additional 
candidates (if any)
2 weeks excl holidays

Deadline for RALO identification of 
additional candidates

Fri 17-Jan-2020 4 RALO processes verified.

BMSPC/BCEC Publishes final candidate 
slate

Tue 21-Jan-2020 7 Candidates prepare statements, 
identification of electorate 
including notice to RALOs of 
decisions needed.

Candidates statements posted Tue 28-Jan-2020 21 Candidate interactions; selection 
of alternate electors if needed.

Initiation of first round vote Tue 18-Feb-2020 23 Voting - all rounds

Includes ICANN 66 if needed

Announcement of winner Thu 12-Mar-2020 MUST BE ON
OR BEFORE

Wed 22-Apr-2020

Dates to consider
ICANN 66 - Montreal 2-7 November 2019
ICANN 67 - Cancun 7-12 March 2020
US Veterans Day 11 November 2019
US Thanksgiving 28 November 2019
End of Year holidays 23 December 2019-03 January 2020
Easter 10-13 April 2020
1st day Ramadan Fri 24-Apr-2020

Deadline for selection Wed 22-Apr-2020
ALAC RoP (Section 19): https://community.icann.org/display/atlarge/Rules+of+Procedure
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